Mayor's Disability Council



Helen Pelzman Alex Madrid Co-Chairs

> Nicole Bohn Director

October 22, 2020

Board of Supervisors Rules Committee 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place City Hall, Room 244 San Francisco CA 94102

Dear Board of Supervisors Rules Committee:

I am pleased to recommend Alexander Madrid to the San Francisco IHSS Public Authority Governing Body Board.

As a member of the Mayor's Disability Council for the past 3 years, he has proven to be a strong leader and advocate for persons with disabilities. He is passionate about creating a more accessible San Francisco for all, especially in the areas of transportation and technology. His role as an Independent Living Generalist demonstrates his dedication to ensuring that people with disabilities feel safe, valued, engaged in their communities and are able to live independently in their homes. This mission aligns directly with that of the Public Authority and its Governing Body. Mr. Madrid also receives IHSS services himself. This experience gives him a unique vantage point and understanding of the needs of aging adults and persons with disabilities.

I am confident that Alexander Madrid will make a great addition to the San Francisco IHSS Public Authority Governing Body.

Sincerely,

Helen Pelzman Helen Pelzman

Co-Chair